PRESS RELEASE



ubisoft.com

Ubisoft Montreal Welcomes Cameron Lee as the New Vice President Executive Producer on Rainbow Six

PARIS – April 11, 2022 – Today, Ubisoft Montreal is pleased to announce the appointment of Cameron Lee as the new Vice President, Executive Producer on one of Ubisoft's biggest franchises, Rainbow Six®. Starting today, Cameron will be responsible for creating the long-term brand strategy and aligning and collaborating with all internal partners.

Cameron is a veteran game developer with 20 years of leadership and production experience. He has worked on acclaimed franchises such as *Dragon Age, Call of Duty,* and *Tony Hawk.* Passionate about player-focused innovation, quality gameplay, and rich characters at the center of great brands, we are excited to have him bring his strategic, visionary and inclusive leadership to the Rainbow Six franchise.

The Rainbow Six franchise is led by Ubisoft Montreal in collaboration with multiple studios across Ubisoft's global network. "I am especially pleased to welcome Cameron to the team with his extensive experience in the gaming industry and solid track record. I know his creative and technical expertise will help the entire Rainbow Six team to excel and deliver best-in-class experiences to our huge community of players," said Christophe Derennes, Managing Director of Ubisoft Montreal. "Our studio, the largest in the world, continues to thrive with more than 15 games in production simultaneously, and we are proud to attract senior leaders like Cameron as we continue to shape the world of gaming."

According to Cameron, joining Ubisoft was a unique opportunity to develop and test his skillset. "What drew me to Ubisoft was the priority placed on creativity on a scale not seen elsewhere in the industry and the investment in our top franchises like Rainbow Six to really unleash our imaginations for our players. I'm inspired by the people across all our Ubisoft studios and their incredible passion for creativity and quality gameplay, and I'm excited to see what we can do together as we look to new player experiences, platforms and entertainment as a whole."

To find out more about Ubisoft Montreal: montreal.ubisoft.com

###

Investor Relations Contacts Jean-Benoît ROQUETTE SVP Investor Relations + 33 1 48 18 52 39

Jean-benoit.roguette@ubisoft.com

Alexandre ENJALBERT Senior Investor Relations Manager +33 1 48 18 50 78 Alexandre.enjalbert@ubisoft.com Press contact Antoine Leduc-Labelle

PR Manager

antoine.leduc-labelle@ubisoft.com

About Ubisoft

Ubisoft is a creator of worlds, committed to enriching players' lives with original and memorable entertainment experiences. Ubisoft's global teams create and develop a deep and diverse portfolio of games, featuring brands such as Assassin's Creed®, Brawlhalla®, For Honor®, Far Cry®, Tom Clancy's Ghost Recon®, Just Dance®, Rabbids®, Tom Clancy's Rainbow Six®, The Crew®, Tom Clancy's The Division®, and Watch Dogs®. Through Ubisoft Connect, players can enjoy an ecosystem of services to enhance their gaming experience, get rewards and connect with friends across platforms. With Ubisoft+, the subscription service, they can access a growing catalog of more than 100 Ubisoft games and DLC. For the 2020–21 fiscal year, Ubisoft generated net bookings of €2,241 million. To learn more, please visit: www.ubisoft.com

© 2022 Ubisoft Entertainment. All Rights Reserved. Ubisoft and the Ubisoft logo are registered trademarks in the US and/or other countries.